OPEN MEETING NOTICE

TUESDAY, MARCH 14, 2023

MEETING 1 1:00 PM

Pursuant to Wis. stat 985.02(2), the final agenda is posted at the Springdale Town Hall and at springdalewi.gov. This meeting will be held in person at Town Hall and via Zoom; click here to join the Zoom meeting. You may be prompted to enter meeting ID 915 7798 9895 and passcode 253032. Click here to find your local number to join by phone. If you plan to participate in this meeting, please review the Town Board hybrid meeting rules. Any person wishing to attend this meeting who, because of disability, requires special accommodations, should contact the administrator/clerk at (608) 437-6230, or adminclerk@springdalewi.gov.

AGENDA

NOTE: Discussion and action may occur on any eligible agenda item.

- 1. Call to order and certification of compliance with open meetings law
- 2. Approval of the agenda
- 3. Meeting with representatives from Jewell Engineering and Dane Co. Highway Dept. to discuss how County bridge aid coordinates with the Local Road Improvement Program (LRIP)
- 4. Adjournment

MEETING 2 2:00 PM*

* or upon adjournment of meeting 1

Pursuant to Wis. stat 985.02(2), the final agenda is posted at the Springdale Town Hall and at springdalewi.gov. This meeting will be held in-person at Town Hall, 2379 Town Hall Rd. Mt. Horeb. Any person wishing to attend this meeting who, because of disability, requires special accommodations, should contact the administrator/clerk at (608) 437-6230, or adminclerk@springdalewi.gov.

AGENDA

NOTE: Discussion and action may occur on any eligible agenda item.

- 1. Call to order and certification of compliance with open meetings law
- 2. Approval of the agenda
- 3. Meeting with representative from Cleary Building Corp. to discuss ventilation for Town Hall
- 4. Adjournment

Post: 3/9 springdalewi.gov and Town Hall. Mt. Horeb Mail notified 3/9. -Jackie Arthur, Admin/Clerk